

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT
NON GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY
STATE GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134214/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.134213/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks, in the writ
petition as also on the application for stay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of recovery.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)