

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT
NON GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 134213/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 90562/2021 - STAY APPLICATION and IA No. 134214/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6091/2022 (XI)
(With IA No. 128020/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD and IA No. 49973/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 88055/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 49972/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2290/2021 (XI)
(With IA No. 17431/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 429-431/2021 in C.A. No. 7029-7031/2019 (III-A)
(With IA No. 145050/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 145052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 54613/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17982/2021 (XI)
(With IA No. 142332/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 142331/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5736/2022 (XI)
(With IA No. 111544/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 48026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4385/2022 (XI)
(With IA No.35922/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35920/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1747/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26204/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26205/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 26204/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6206/2020 (XI)
(With IA No. 43902/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 27329/2022 (XI)
(With IA No.17871/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17868/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17874/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2115/2018 in C.A. No. 2896/2018 (III-A)
(Listed on 25.11.2019. Adjourn for two weeks.)

Diary No(s). 40367/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12289/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12293/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12292/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.12290/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 12289/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 12290/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 12293/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 12292/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40978/2019 (XI)
(With IA No.30409/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30412/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30414/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.30410/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 30409/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 30410/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 30412/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 30414/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 306/2020 in C.A. No. 6804/2019 (III-A)
(With IA No. 103547/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 103548/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 12985/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 332/2020 in SLP(C) No. 19326/2017 (XI)
(With IA No. 12990/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 314-318/2020 in C.A. No. 6938-6942/2019 (III-A)
(With IA No. 52530/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 52526/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 17742/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 309-313/2020 in C.A. No. 6799-6803/2019 (III-A)
(With IA No. 52538/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 52534/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 17758/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WP (C) No. 1458/2020 etc.

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 319/2020 in C.A. No. 6805/2019 (III-A)
(With IA No. 18881/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**W.P.(C) No. 74/2021 (X)
(With IA No. 7531/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 31291/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 10673/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 7530/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 333/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39119/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.39118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 88794/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 39119/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 332/2021 (X)
(With IA No. 165768/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 39054/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No. 39052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13043/2021 (XI)
(With IA No. 104905/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 104907/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 14824/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119343/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119341/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 5859/2022 (XI)
(With IA No. 48579/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 17-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Rari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepika Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Salaj Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR**

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. A. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. U.K Uniyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R.P Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Brahma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Viddhudi, Adv.
Ms. Manju, Adv.
Mr. Shivapati Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Girish Chand Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 25th April, 2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR