

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT
NON GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 202683/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 202813/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 134213/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 202812/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 90562/2021 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 134214/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2115/2018 in C.A. No. 2896/2018 (III-A)

Diary No(s). 1747/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26204/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.26205/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 26204/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6206/2020 (XI)
IA No. 43902/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6091/2022 (XI)
(IA No. 128020/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 49973/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 88055/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 49972/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4385/2022 (XI)
(IA No.35922/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.35920/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5859/2022 (XI)
IA No. 48579/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27724/2023 (XI)
(IA No.17871/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.17868/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17874/2023-

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 306/2020 in C.A. No. 6804/2019 (III-A)

**IA No. 103547/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 103548/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 12985/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 332/2020 in SLP(C) No. 19326/2017 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 12990/2020
IA No. 12990/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 314-318/2020 in C.A. No. 6938-6942/2019 (III-A)
(IA No. 52530/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52526/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17742/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 309-313/2020 in C.A. No. 6799-6803/2019 (III-A)
(IA No. 52538/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52534/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17758/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 319/2020 in C.A. No. 6805/2019 (III-A)
IA No. 18881/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**W.P.(C) No. 74/2021 (X)
IA No. 7531/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 31291/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 10673/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 7530/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 333/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39119/2021-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.39118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88794/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 39119/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 332/2021 (X)
IA No. 165768/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 39054/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 39052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 429-431/2021 in C.A. No. 7029-7031/2019 (III-A)
IA No. 145050/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 145052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54613/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13043/2021 (XI)
IA No. 104905/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 104907/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5736/2022 (XI)
(IA No. 111544/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 48026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17982/2021 (XI)

IA No. 142332/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 142331/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5393/2023 (XI)
(I.R. IA No.42946/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 42946/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 474/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.79675/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.79672/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 79672/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 79675/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14509-14510/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20435-20438/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 21165/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193654/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri,
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Charu Sangwan, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prasad, A.A.G.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Manohar Pratap, AOR
Mr. Salaj Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K. Jayakaran, Adv.
Mr. J. K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vidhudi, Adv.
Mr./Ms. N.S. Vidhudi, Adv.
Ms. Manju, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Natwar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Prnima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv./AAG
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankar Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sejal Jain, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.
Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Girish Chand Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. Brijesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Shanker, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prasad, A.A.G.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Y.S.Lohit, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat Sr. Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned Attorney General appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh submits that the State of Uttar Pradesh has taken steps to comply with the common judgment dated 02nd September, 2019 in respect of the Contempt Petitioners and pension payment orders have been issued in their favour. It will take two weeks for the money to be transferred in the accounts of the Contempt Petitioners.
2. The statement made above is taken on record. State of Uttar Pradesh is directed to ensure compliances within the time sought.

I.A. Nos. 202812/2023, 202813/2023, 202683/2023, 16612/2024, 16679/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 1458/2020, I.A. No. 31291/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 74/2021, I.A. No. 88794/2021 and I.A. D. Nos. 15602/2024, 17025/2024, 17034/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 333/2021:

1. Issue notice, subject to curing of defects, if any.
2. Respective counsel in these petitions accepts notice.
3. Counter affidavits be filed within two weeks with copies to the other side. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

At the request of learned Attorney General, who seeks accommodation today, list these matters on 27th February, 2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**