

REVISED

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT

NON GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. No.251352/2025-For permission to file application for directions)

WITH

SLP (C) No.27724/2023

(I.A. No.242922/2025 - for detagging)

Date : 15-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Subham Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Eshan Kumar Saxena, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR**

Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Nitin Singh, AOR
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
M/S Viadroit, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. I.A. No.251352/2025 along with Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.1458/2020 be listed on 21st January, 2026.
2. I.A. No.242922/2025 seeking de-tagging in SLP (C) No.27724/2023 be listed after ensuing Diwali holidays.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)