

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT  
NON GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR. Petitioners

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondents

SLP© No.5736/2022  
[I.A. No.241005/2025 for detagging]

Date : 30-10-2025 I.A. No.241005/2025 was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

Mentioned by:- Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.241005/2025 in SLP (C) No.5736/2022

List on 04<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)