

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON GAZETTED
EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 242922/25 IN SLP C NO. 27724/23 AND IA NO. 241005/2025
IN SLP (C) NO. 5736/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5736/2022 (XI)

IA No. 241005/2025 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

SLP(C) No. 27724/2023 (XI)

IA No. 242922/2025 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

Date : 04-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Eshan Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kanchan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lareb Habib Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.
Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, AOR

Mr. Y.s.lohit, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. K B Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. S.n. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Pinki Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S.d. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR
Ms. Mariya, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Mall Vishen, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. P. Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aneeta Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. B.k.gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sudheer Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Mohnish Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Jeniffer John, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Nitin Singh, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy, Adv.
Ms. Jannat, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Inam-ul-haq, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Panday, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Misra, Adv.
Mr. Harvinod Singh, Adv.
M/s Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tejendra Singh, Adv.
M/S Viadroit, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Shubham Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rushikanta Dash, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Patel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tota Ram, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Applications for detagging in SLP(C) No. 5736 of 2022 and SLP(C) No.27724 of 2023 are allowed. These special leave petitions shall not be heard alongwith Writ Petition(C) No.1458 of 2020.

2. List these special leave petitions alongwith pending applications in the week commencing 24th November, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)