

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

*Revised for appearance only

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON GAZETTED
EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE FRESH MATTERS]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 979/2025 (X) (Mentioned matter)

IA No. 82972/2026

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR*
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Shubham Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Nitin Singh, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
M/S Viadroit, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, AOR
Dr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON oral mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 82972/2026 in W.P.(C) No. 979/2025:

List on 23rd March, 2026.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON GAZETTED
EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE FRESH MATTERS]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 979/2025 (X) (Mentioned matter)
IA No. 82972/2026

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Subhash Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Nitin Singh, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
M/S Viadroit, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, AOR
Dr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON oral mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 82972/2026 in W.P.(C) No. 979/2025:

List on 23rd March, 2026.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)