

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON
GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA 82972/2026 IN WP(C) 979/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 979/2025 (X)

IA No. 82972/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 23-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Umesh pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivya Nagpal, AOR
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Pachauri, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Mall Vishen, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aneeta Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sudheer Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Himanshi Bagre, Adv.
Mr. Chaman Prakas, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Nitin Singh, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.
Ms. Prashashti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amol Soni, Adv.
M/S Viadroit, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Shubham Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rushikanta Dash, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tota Ram, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manij Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, AOR
Mr. Raja Ram Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Tarun Bhati, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Ankur Gulyani Panda, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Maurya, Adv.
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, AOR

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Mariya, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana, Adv.
Mr. Maruti Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA 82972/2026 IN WP(C) 979/2025:

1. Order dated 24th February, 2026 reserving judgment on Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1458/2020 and connected matters is recalled.
2. Application, seeking permission to carry out amendments, is allowed.
3. Re-list the amended writ petition for further hearing on 6th April, 2026 (Monday), immediately after fresh matters.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)